



Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Hiawatha Horse Park				
Date	Saturday, 29 July 2023	Post Time	18:30		
Weather	Clear 22C				
Track Condition	Fast				
No of Races	10	Number of qualifying races	2 GP	Total Entries	93
Mutual Handle	\$56,856				
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investigator Visit	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Jeff Minler	Gary Patterson	

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office

AGCO inspectors here doing backstretch checks.

Stewart McQueen was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 35.09. Did fail to have the horse Living Proof I AM to the retention area to receive Lasix. Monetary penalty of \$100. Ruling #2282007.

Warning issued to Trainer George Robinson for conduct towards track security.
Warning issued to Stephen Roberts for failing to produce his AGCO license when requested.

Races

Race 1 Northern Ironman must qualify for time. Trainer G. McKnight notified.

Race 2 Clear

Race 3 Clear

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Clear

Race 6 Driver Anthony Hamlin will be in for a review of his urging.

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Beck Jr must qualify for time. Tr. D. Currie notified.

Race 9 Reviewed the break at the ¼ by #4 Downstairs Party, no violations.

Race 10 Clear

Claims

Race 7 Gascoigne Sundae \$8,500 S. McQueen and J. Grant. Tr. S. McQueen